

Clinpro[™] 5000 1.1% Sodium Fluoride Anti-Cavity Toothpaste

Extra protection? Easy as brushing your teeth.

Clinpro[™] 5000 1.1% Sodium Fluoride Anti-Cavity Toothpaste Makes Every Brush Better.

Clinpro™ 5000 1.1% Sodium Fluoride Anti-Cavity Toothpaste contains an innovative Tri-Calcium Phosphate ingredient and provides over 4 times more fluoride than regular toothpaste. It's a better way to fight cavities ... every time you brush.

Many factors can increase the risk of tooth decay.

- High sugar and starch diets
- Receding gums
- History of cavities
- Poor oral hygiene
- Orthodontic brackets
- Hundreds of medications that cause dry mouth

Clinpro 5000 toothpaste is a breakthrough in anti-cavity toothpaste technology.

- Helps strengthen teeth better than regular toothpaste to protect them from decay
- Contains a mild abrasive that gently removes stains to help clean and whiten your teeth



Important Patient Information

What is Clinpro™ 5000 1.1% Sodium Fluoride Anti-Cavity Toothpaste and what is it used for?

Clinpro 5000 toothpaste is a prescription fluoride toothpaste.

It is used as part of a professional program for persons at high risk for cavities to prevent and control tooth decay.

It is usually used once a day in place of your conventional toothpaste unless instructed otherwise by your doctor or dentist.

How do I use Clinpro 5000 toothpaste?

Place a thin ribbon or pea-sized amount of Clinpro 5000 toothpaste on a soft-bristled toothbrush and brush teeth for at least two minutes. After brushing, adults and children 6-16 years old should spit out the toothpaste. Children 6-16 years old should then rinse their mouth thoroughly with water.

What other information do I need to know about Clinpro 5000 toothpaste?

Children under 6 years old should not use Clinpro 5000 toothpaste unless recommended by a dentist or physician.

Do not swallow Clinpro 5000 toothpaste. If more than a pea-sized amount of Clinpro 5000 toothpaste is swallowed, contact your doctor or a poison control center.

Keep out of reach of children under 6 years of age.

Repeated swallowing of high levels of fluoride may cause chalk-like, lacy markings on teeth (dental fluorosis). For this reason, children with baby teeth (developing dentition) require special supervision to prevent swallowing.

Always talk to your health care provider before starting any new medications.

Where should I go for more information about Clinpro 5000 toothpaste?

Talk to your dentist or healthcare provider. Go to www.3M.com/dental or call 1-800-634-2249.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Call 1-800-FDA-1088 or visit www.fda.gov/medwatch.

Your examination has revealed the following:

Your specific conditions are shown to the right.

- 1. Cavities
- 2. Root Cavities
- 3. Plaque Build-Up
- 4. "White Spots"
- 5. Tooth Sensitivity
- 6. Gum Disease/ Gingivitis
- 7. Periodontal Disease

General conditions:

- Oral Malodor
- Dry Mouth

| Notes: _ | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|

Brought to you by your dental professional and



3M Oral Care 2510 Conway Avenue St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 USA

Phone 1-800-634-2249 Web 3M.com/dental

3M Canada Post Office Box 5757 London, Ontario N6A 4T1 Canada 1-888-363-3685



Upper

Center

Lower

Center

Left

Left

Right

Right

3M, 3M Science. Applied to Life.", ESPE and Clinpro are trademarks of 3M or 3M Deutschland GmbH. Used under license in Canada. © 3M 2015. All rights reserved.

Please recycle. Printed in U.S.A. 70-2013-0145-7